Office of Contract Compliance Forms 
   Exhibit I:  Risk Management Insurance Provisions Forms 

WITNESSETH:  That the said Contractor has agreed, and by these present does agree with the 
said County, for and in consideration of a Contract Price of $2,482,900.00, (Two million, Four 
hundred eighty two thousand, Nine hundred dollars and zero cents), and other good and valuable 
consideration, and under the penalty expressed on Bonds hereto attached, to furnish all equipment, 
tools, materials, skill, and labor of every description necessary to carry out and complete in good,